900250901 03/29/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital SBIC, LP		03/21/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2603 Camino Ramon	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2475494	OPVAC
Registration Number:	2539354	ESTECH
Registration Number:	2976808	ENDOAFIB
Serial Number:	78865738	AFFIRM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037125124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-712-5000

Email: cradcliff@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Safet Metjahic Address Line 1: 1750 Tyson's Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

900250901

Address Line 4: Tyson's Corner, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2061695-0017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0529

P \$115.00 2475494

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Safet Metjahic
Signature:	/Safet Metjahic/
Date:	03/29/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=NXT_Capital_Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page1.tif source=NXT_Capital_Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page2.tif source=NXT_Capital_Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page3.tif source=NXT_Capital_Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0530

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

March 2, 2013

WHEREAS, Endoscopic Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), had, pursuant to an agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2012, at Reel 004690, Frame 0007, assigned and granted to NXT Capital, LLC ("<u>Original Lender</u>"), a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks specifically listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, Original Lender, has, pursuant to an agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 29, 2012, at Reel 004726, Frame 0868, assigned and granted to NXT Capital SBIC, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender"), all of its security interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page follows]

46603014 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0531

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

NXT CAPITAL SBIC, LP

By: NXT Capital SBIC GP, LLC, its general partner

By:

Name: Jan Haas

Title: Senior Vice President

Exhibit A

Marks

[See Attached.]

Exhibit A

46603014_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0533

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

ESTECH REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Status
OPVAC	76/020,562	Registered
	Filed: 4/7/2000	#2,475,494
		Date: 8/7/2001
ESTECH	76/020,553	Registered
	Filed: 4/7/2000	#2,539,354
	'	Date: 2/19/2002
	193-003	10 Year Ronewal Duc
ESTECH and Design	Filed:	Registered
(CA State Trademark)		#104171
		Date: 8/27/1998
LEAST INVASIVE	Filed:	Registered
CARDIAC SURGERY		#104173
(CA State Trademark)		Date: 8/27/1998
WINDOW ACCESS	· Filed:	Registered
SYSTEM		#104174
(CA State Trademark)	,	Date: 8/27/1998
OPVAC	Filed:	Registered
	1	# 106013
		Date: 2/9/2000
(CA State Trademark)	193-009	Renewal Duc
ENDOAFIB	76/348,621	Registered
	Filed: 12/12/2001	#2,976,808
	193-022	Date: 7/26/2005
	193-022	Section 8 & 15 Due
ThoraCAB	76/530,858	Registered
	Filed: 7/18/2003	#3,058,858
		Date; 2/7/2006
	193-033	Section 8 & 15 Due
AFFIRM	78/865,738	Suspended
UZ I IVIAI	Filed: 4/20/2006	Ambassan
	193-070	

1197061_8

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 03/29/2013